HB1180/303598/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1180
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Vaughn” and substitute “Vaughn,
Schuler, Hixson, Dumais, Ivey, Kullen, Heller, Hucker, Lawton, Gilchrist, Ali,
Bronrott, Stein, Pena-Melnyk, Donoghue, Gutierrez, Montgomery, Kaiser, Rice,
Waldstreicher, McHale, Hecht, Krysiak, and Davis”; in line 2, strike “Maximum
Benefit” and substitute “Schedule of Benefits”; and strike beginning with “increasing”

in line 3 down through “time” in line 4 and substitute “altering the schedule of benefits

of weekly unemployment insurance benefits so as to increase the amount of the weekly

benefit amount up to a certain maximum weekly benefit amount, based on certain
high quarter wages;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2
On page 2, in line 3, strike “(I)”; in the same line, strike the brackets; strike
beginning with “EXCEPT” in line 3 down through “THE” in line 4; in lines 5 and 7, in

each instance, strike the brackets; in the same lines, strike “1.” and “2.”, respectively;

and strike in their entirety lines 11 through 18, inclusive.

On page 14, in line 16, strike “and over” and substitute “TO $8,160.00”; and
after line 16, insert:

“(317 $8,160.01 TO $8,184.00 341.00 12,276.00
(318) $8,184.01 TO $8,208.00 342.00 12,312.00
(319) $8,208.01 TO $8,232.00 343.00 12,348.00
(320) $8,232.01 TO $8,256.00 344.00 12,384.00
(321) $8,256.01 TO $8,280.00 345.00 12,420.00

322 $8,280.01 TO $8,304.00 346.00 12,456.00

(Over)



HB1180/303598/1

Amendments to HB 1180

Page 2 of 3

323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352

EEECEEEEEEEE e EEEEREREEERE

:

$8,304.01 TO $8,328.00

ECM

$8,328.01 TO $8,352.00

$8,352.01 TO $8,376.00

$8,376.01 TO $8,400.00

$8,400.01 TO $8,424.00

$8,424.01 TO $8,448.00

$8,448.01 TO $8,472.00

$8,472.01 TO $8,496.00

$8,496.01 TO $8,520.00

$8,520.01 TO $8,544.00

$8,544.01 TO $8,568.00

$8,568.01 TO $8,592.00

$8,592.01 TO $8,616.00

$8,616.01 TO $8,640.00

$8,640.01 TO $8,664.00

$8,664.01 TO $8,688.00

$8,688.01 TO $8,712.00

$8,712.01 TO $8,736.00

$8,736.01 TO $8,760.00

$8,760.01 TO $8,784.00

$8,784.01 TO $8,808.00

$8,808.01 TO $8,832.00

$8,832.01 TO $8,856.00

$8,856.01 TO $8,880.00
$8,880.01 TO $8,904.00
$8,904.01 TO $8,928.00
$8,928.01 TO $8,952.00
$8,952.01 TO $8,976.00
$8,976.01 TO $9,000.00
$9,000.01 TO $9,024.00

347.00
348.00
349.00
350.00
351.00
352.00
353.00
354.00
355.00
356.00
357.00
358.00
359.00
360.00
361.00
362.00
363.00
364.00
365.00
366.00
367.00
368.00
369.00
370.00
371.00
372.00
373.00
374.00
375.00
376.00

12,492.00
12,528.00
12,564.00
12,600.00
12,636.00
12,672.00
12,708.00
12,744.00
12,780.00
12,816.00
12,852.00
12,888.00
12,924.00
12,960.00
12,996.00
13,032.00
13,068.00
13,104.00
13,140.00
13,176.00
13,212.00
13,248.00
13,284.00
13,320.00
13,356.00
13,392.00
13,428.00
13,464.00
13,500.00
13,536.00



HB1180/303598/1 ECM
Amendments to HB 1180

Page 3 of 3

(353) $9,024.01 TO $9,048.00 377.00 13,572.00
(354) $9,048.01 TO $9,072.00 378.00 13,608.00
(355) $9,072.01 TO $9,096.00 379.00 13,644.00
(356) $9,096.01 AND OVER 380.00 13,680.00".

AMENDMENT NO. 3
On page 15, in line 6, strike “October 1” and substitute “October 7”; and in the
same line, after “benefit” insert “year”.






